November 9, 2000

53 Legislative Council Resolution #23

 University of Colorado

 Student Union

 Sponsored by:
 Nick Avila

 Dayna Vise

 Brain Freeman

 Authored by:
 Nick Avila

 Representative

 A Resolution

Resolution History

Scott Zakon tirelessly served the University of Colorado Student Union as a Senator of the Graduate School, Chair of the Council of Colleges and Schools and <u>Parliamentarian</u> for the 53 session. Dedicating countless hours to researching the legislation he authored and sponsored in his ambition to improving the overall function of the student union, Mr. Zakon's contribution has been recognized by his peers and fellow colleagues as a major contributor to the advancement made by this body. His leadership and service demonstrated integrity, thoughtfulness and a commitment to serving the students to the best of his ability.

Resolution Summary

Whereas: Scott Zakon dedicated himself entirely and enthusiastically to the position that he was elected to and to the responsibilities entrusted upon him and...

Whereas: Scott Zakon demonstrated commitment and genuine leadership to office and...

Whereas: Scott Zakon served the student's of the University of Colorado Boulder to the best of his ability. THEREFORE, be it resolved by the University of Colorado Student Union Legislative Council THAT:

Section I: The University of Colorado issues a formal proclamation of gratitude to Scott Zakon for his contributions and service.

Section II: This resolution takes effect upon passage by the Legislative Council. 11/9/00 Passed Special Order

11-1-1